WHEREFORE, Plaintiff, Andrew McGovern, prays that judgment be entered against the 

Defendants, Stetson Square Condominium Unit Owners Association, Inc., Eclipse Community 

Management, LLC, Hezekiel Eskender, Saba Atnafe Eskender, and John Does No. 1-10, jointly 

and severally, for compensatory damages in an amount in excess of Twenty-Five Thousand and 

00/100 Dollars ($25,000.00), including but not limited to: 

A.  Compensatory and consequential damages against all Defendants in an amount to 

be determined by the Court in excess of the Court’s jurisdictional amount; 

B.  Punitive damages against all Defendants in an amount to be determined by the